PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE PLAN COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
Village of Huntley)
10987 Main Street)
Huntley, IL 60142)

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in compliance with the Zoning Ordinance of the Village of Huntley, Illinois, that a public hearing will be held before the Plan Commission of the Village of Huntley for the purpose of hearing and considering testimony with respect to potential text amendments to the Village of Huntley Zoning Ordinance, Article XIII Sign Regulations. The proposed amendments will modify the sign regulations for flags and box signs.

The Village of Huntley Plan Commission public hearing to consider the request will take place on Monday, May 9, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at the Village Board Room, 10987 Main Street, Huntley, IL 60142, at which time and place any person determining to be heard may be present. The public hearing may be continued or adjourned to a new date, time, and place in accordance with the requirements of the Illinois Open Meetings Act.

Rita McMahon, Village Clerk Village of Huntley

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NORTHWEST HERALD ON OR BEFORE APRIL 24, 2022